

TACO SET-UP GARNISH

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: GARNISH

Serving per Container: 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 31

Calories from Fat 16

	% Daily Value ²
Total Fat 1.8g	3%
Saturated Fat 1.1g	6%
Trans Fat *N/A*	
Cholesterol 4mg	1%
Sodium 44mg	2%
Total Carbohydrate 2.0g	1%
Dietary Fiber 0.7g	4%
Protein 2.1g	4%

Vitamin A 9%

Vitamin C 8%

Calcium 6%

Iron 1%

² Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

N/A denotes a nutrient that is either missing or incomplete.

Ingredients: Iceberg Lettuce, Tomatoes,
Cheddar Cheese

NOTICE: The data contained within this report and the NUTRIKIDS® Menu Planning and Nutritional Analysis software should not be used for and does not provide menu planning for a child with a medical condition or food allergy. Ingredients and menu items are subject to change or substitution without notice. Please consult a medical professional for assistance in planning for or treating medical conditions.



4/5# Reduced Fat Cheddar Feather Shred

Product Number: 75571-1

Packaging Requirements:

<u>Characteristic</u>	<u>Specification</u>
Packaging	Oxygen Barrier Bag
Code Date	Sell By _ (90 days from make date)
Shelf Life	90 Days from make date
Gross Weight (case)	21.75 lbs.
Tare Weight (case)	1.75 lbs.
Net Weight (case)	20.00 lbs.
Case Dimensions (L,W,H)	16 ¹¹ / ₁₆ " x 10 ¹ / ₈ " x 10 ⁷ / ₁₆ "
Cube	1.029 cubic feet
Cases Per Layer / # of Layers	10 x 7
Cases Per Pallet	70

Chemical & Physical:

<u>Analysis</u>	<u>Specification</u>
Moisture	49% max
FDB	37% min
Salt	1.4% - 2.0%
pH	5.0 – 5.4
Color	7 – 9 NCI Color Chart
Shred Size	3/16" x 3/32" x 1-1/2" Target

Microbiological:

<u>Analysis</u>	<u>Specification</u>
Yeast / Mold	<1000/g
Coliform	<500/g
E. coli	<10/g
Staph coag +	Negative
Salmonella	Negative
Listeria monocytogenes	Negative

Shipping & Storage: Product must be kept between 33°F - 40°F.

Bongards' Creameries, 13200 County Road 51, Bongards, MN 55368 952-466-5521 1-800-788-6417

The information provided and the recommendations made herein are based upon our research and are believed to be accurate, but no guarantee of their accuracy is made. In every case we urge and recommend that purchaser, before using any product in full scale production, make their own tests to determine to their own satisfaction whether the product is of acceptable quality and is suitable to their particular purposes under their own operating conditions. The products discussed herein are sold without any warranty as to fitness for a particular purpose or any other warranty, express or implied. No representative of ours has any authority to waive or change the foregoing provisions, but our Quality Department may be available to assist purchasers in adapting our products to their needs and to the circumstances prevailing in purchaser's business.



4/5# Reduced Fat Cheddar Feather Shred

Product Number: 75571-1

Ingredients:

Reduced Fat Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cultures, Salt, *Modified Food Starch, *Flavors, Nonfat Milk, *Whey Protein Concentrate, Annatto (Vegetable Color), Vitamin A Palmitate, Enzymes), Potato Starch and Powdered Cellulose (to prevent caking), Potassium Sorbate and Natamycin (preservative)

* Ingredients not in regular cheddar cheese

Allergens:

Milk

Nutritional Information / Serving Size: 28g

Calories	80	
Calories from Fat	54	
Total Fat	6 g	(8% DV)
Saturated Fat	3 g	(15% DV)
<i>Trans</i> Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	20 mg	(6% DV)
Sodium	280 mg	(12% DV)
Total Carbohydrate	1 g	(0% DV)
Dietary Fiber	1 g	(0% DV)
Sugars	0 g	
Protein	6 g	
Vitamin A	4%	
Calcium	18%	
Vitamin C	0%	
Iron	0%	

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

Customer Representative Signature: _____

Date: _____

Bongards Creameries Representative Signature: _____

Date: _____

Bongards' Creameries, 13200 County Road 51, Bongards, MN 55368 952-466-5521 1-800-788-6417

The information provided and the recommendations made herein are based upon our research and are believed to be accurate, but no guarantee of their accuracy is made. In every case we urge and recommend that purchaser, before using any product in full scale production, make their own tests to determine to their own satisfaction whether the product is of acceptable quality and is suitable to their particular purposes under their own operating conditions. The products discussed herein are sold without any warranty as to fitness for a particular purpose or any other warranty, express or implied. No representative of ours has any authority to waive or change the foregoing provisions, but our Quality Department may be available to assist purchasers in adapting our products to their needs and to the circumstances prevailing in purchaser's business.

Sample Product Formulation Statement (Product Analysis) for Meat/Meat Alternate (M/MA) Products

Child Nutrition Program operators should include a copy of the label from the purchased product carton in addition to the following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative.

Product Name: RF Cheddar Feather Shred Code No.: 75571

Manufacturer: Bongards Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size: 4/5# 28g

I. Meat/Meat Alternate

Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate

Description of Creditable Ingredients per Food Buying Guide (FBG)	Ounces per Raw Portion of Creditable Ingredient	Multiply	FBG Yield/ Servings Per Unit	Creditable Amount *
Cheese	1	X	1	1
		X		
		X		
A. Total Creditable M/MA Amount¹				1

*Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG Yield Information.

II. Alternate Protein Product (APP)

If the product contains APP, please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP. If APP is used, you must provide documentation as described in Attachment A for each APP used.

Description of APP, manufacture's name, and code number	Ounces Dry APP Per Portion	Multiply	% of Protein As-Is*	Divide by 18**	Creditable Amount APP***
		X		÷ by 18	
		X		÷ by 18	
		X		÷ by 18	
B. Total Creditable APP Amount¹					
C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A + B rounded down to nearest 1/4 oz)					

*Percent of Protein As-Is is provided on the attached APP documentation.

**18 is the percent of protein when fully hydrated.

***Creditable amount of APP equals ounces of Dry APP multiplied by the percent of protein as-is divided by 18.

¹Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest 0.25oz (1.49 would round down to 1.25 oz meat equivalent). Do not round up. If you are crediting M/MA and APP, you do not need to round down in box A (Total Creditable M/MA Amount) until after you have added the Total Creditable APP Amount from box B to box C.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased _____ 1oz _____

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) _____ 1mma _____

(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product.)

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a _____ 1 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains _____ 1 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts 210, 220, 225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation.

Signature 

CFO
Title _____

Printed Name Chris Freeman

Date 12/15/14

952-466-3582
Phone Number

PROCESS: JUL 19 1990 11:58 AM



75571

FEATHER SHRED REDUCED FAT CHEDDAR

INGREDIENTS: REDUCED FAT CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CULTURES, SALT, *MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, *FLAVORS, NONFAT MILK, *WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ANNATTO, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, ENZYMES, *POWDERED CELLULOSE (TO PREVENT CAKING), *POTASSIUM SORBATE, NATAMYCIN * PRESERVATIVE) * INGREDIENTS NOT IN REGULAR CHEDDAR CHEESE

NET WT. 5 LBS. (2.27kg)
DIST BY: BONGARDS CREAMERIES,
BONGARDS, MN 55368